	Submission Date
(Passed the online preliminary examination and submitted your passport to the visa center)
	Date of evidence collection of urgent mail
	Date of obtaining evidence for ordinary pieces

	26th September，2025 (Friday)
	30th September, 2025 (Tuesday)
	9th October 2025 (Thursday)

	27th September, 2025 (Sat)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	28th September , 2025 (Sunday)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	29thSeptember, 2025 (Monday)
	9th October, 2025 (Thursday)
	10th October, 2025 (Friday)

	30th September, 2025 (Tuesday)
	10 October, 2025 (Friday)
	13th October ,2025 (Monday)

	1th October，2025 (Wednesday)
	National Day of the People’s Republic of china
	National Day of the People’s Republic of china

	2th October ，2025 (Thursday)
	The Day following National Day of the People’s Republic of china
	The Day following National Day of the People’s Republic of china

	3thOctober, 2025 (Friday)
	13th October, 2025 (Monday)
	14th October, 2025 (Tuesday)

	4th October，2025 (Saturday)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	5th October， 2025 (Sunday)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	6th October ，2025 (Monday)
	13th October, 2025 (Monday)
	14th October, 2025 (Tuesday)

	7th October ，2025 (Tuesday)
	The Day following Chong Chao (Mid-Autumn)Festival
	The Day following Chong Chao (Mid-Autumn)Festival

	8th October ，2025 (Wednesday)
	13th October, 2025 (Monday)
	14th October ,2025 (Tuesday)

	24th October， 2025 (Friday)
	28th October ,2025 (Tuesday)
	30th October ,2025 (Thursday)

	25th October， 2025 (Saturday)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	26th October ，2025 (Sunday)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	27th October， 2025 (Monday)
	30th October, 2025 (Thursday)
	31th October, 2025 (Friday)

	28th October， 2025 (Tuesday)
	31th October, 2025 (Friday)
	4th November, 2025 (Tuesday)

	29thOctober, 2025 (Wednesday)
	Chong yeung Festival (Festival of Ancestors)
	Chong yeung Festival (Festival of Ancestors)

	30th October ，2025 (Thursday)
	4th November, 2025 (Tuesday)
	5th November, 2025 (Wednesday)

	31th October ，2025 (Friday)
	5th November, 2025 (Wednesday)
	6th November, 2025 (Thursday)

	1th November, 2025 (Saturday)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	2th November, 2025 (Sunday)
	All Soul’s Day
	All Soul’s Day

	3th November, 2025 (Monday)
	Compensatory rest day for All Soul’s Day
	Compensatory rest day for All Soul’s Day

	3th December, 2025 (Wednesday)
	5th December, 2025 (Friday)
	9th December, 2025 (Tuesday)

	4th December ，2025 (Thursday)
	9th December, 2025 (Tuesday)
	10th December, 2025 (Wednesday)

	5th December, 2025 (Friday)
	10th December, 2025 (Wednesday)
	11th December 2025 (Thursday)

	6th December , 2025 (Sat)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	7th December, 2025 (Sunday)
	Closed on weekends
	Closed on weekends

	8th December, 2025 (Monday)
	Feast of  Immaculate Conception Holiday
	Feast of  Immaculate Conception

	17th December,2025(Wednesday)
	19th December, 2025 (Friday)
	26th  December, 2025 (Friday)

	18th December,2025 (Thursday)
	26th December, 2025 (Friday)
	29th December, 2025 (Monday)

	19th December, 2025 (Friday)
	29th December, 2025 (Monday)
	30th December, 2025 (Tuesday)

	20th December, 2025 (Saturday)
	Macao S.A.R Establishment Day
	Macao S.A.R Establishment Day

	21th December, 2025 (Sunday)
	winter solstice fill false
	winter solstice fill false

	22th December, 2025 (Monday)
	Compensatory rest day for Macao S.A.R Establishment Day
	Compensatory rest day for Macao S.A.R Establishment Day

	23th December, 2025 (Tuesday)
	Compensatory rest day for winter solstice
	Compensatory rest day for winter solstice

	24thDecember,2025(Wednesday)
	Christmas Eve
	Christmas Eve

	25th December, 2025 (Thursday)
	Christmas Day
	Christmas Day

	31th December 202(Wednesday)
	New Year's Eve
Operating hours until 11:00 a.m.
	New Year's Eve
Operating hours until 11:00 a.m.


On the above holiday date, all services of the center will be suspended. For applicants who submit 
their visa applications before the festival, the date of evidence collection will be postponed.
We apologize for any inconvenience caused to you.

Chinese Visa Application Service Center Macao
[bookmark: _GoBack]August 25, 2025
